GMIX2 Series
GMIX2-000-E_23-03.doc                                                                                                                                                                                Art. Nr. 799000019
Magnetic, Incremental -
Length Measuring System
• Resolution of 2.5 mm (at 4 edge triggering)
• Repeating accuracy +/- 1 Increment
• Small sensor head with integrated translator
• Speed-proportional square wave outputs

Bending radius    :  minimal 150 mm
Protection class    :  IP65
9. Type designation
                                  GMIX2 – XXX - XX.X
Series/Type
SN-Number
000 = standard
001 = first special version
002... etc.
Cable length in XX,X m
9
Magnetic tape key (accessories)
                                                                          MB20 - 50 - 10 - 1- R- XX.X
ELGO Magnetic tape
Pole distance
5.0 mm
Width
10 mm
Number of magnetic tracks
1 = Single track system
Tape construction
R = Standard
Tape length
Please indicate the desired Length in XX.X Meters
10. Liability exclusion / Guarantee
We have checked the contents of this instruction manual carefully, to the best of our knowledge and belief for con-
formity with the described hardware and software. Nevertheless errors, mistakes or deviations can not be excluded,
therefore we do not guarantee complete conformity. Necessary corrections will be included in the subsequent edi-
tions. We appreciate your ideas and improvement suggestions very much. Reprint, duplication and translation, even
in extracts, are only allowed with a written authorization by the company ELGO Electric GmbH. We constantly strive
for improving our products, therefore we keep all rights reserved for any technical modifications without any notice.
ELGO Electric does not assume any liability for possible errors or mistakes.
The guarantee period is one calendar year from the date of delivery and includes the delivered unit with all compo-
nents. ELGO Electric GmbH will at its option replace or repair without charge defects at the unit or the included parts,
verifiable caused by faulty manufacturing and/or material in spite of proper handling and compliance to the instruc-
tion manual.
Damages verifiably not caused by ELGO-Electric GmbH and due to improper handling are excluded from any guaran-
tee e.g. by applying faulty voltage, diffusion of liquid into the interior of the engine, using force, scratching the sur-
face, chemical influences etc.!!
Subject to modifications © ELGO Electric GmbH 2003